P/N 2450DP14R5400
Detail Specification: Page 1 of 4
1 4
L ± ± 2 5
W ± ± 3 6
T
a ± ±
b ± ±

4,000
Mechanical Dimensions
Part Number Explanation
Common Port
Ver. 1.0
0.1
0.05
T & R
100% Tin
Evaluation Board
0.002
0.002
0.05
0.004
0.004
1.6
max.
Johanson Technology, Inc. reserves the right to make design changes without notice.
All sales are subject to Johanson Technology, Inc. terms and conditions.
0.002 0.001
General Specifications
Part Number
Passband (GHz)
Insertion Loss (dB)
2450DP14R5400
2.4 - 2.5
0.64 typ. (0.8 max.)
4.9 - 5.95
1.0 typ. (1.4 max.)
9.5 min.Return Loss (dB)
0.031
Recommended
Storage Conditions for
Un-used Product on
T&R
+5°C to +35°C
Humidity 45 - 75% RH
18 months max.
Terminal Configuration
45 typ. (40 min.) @ 2.4-2.5GHz
26 typ. (22 min.) @ 9.8-11.9GHzAttenuation (dB)
9.5 min.
GND
GND
High Freq (5GHz) BandGND
50 typ. (45 min.) @4.8-5.0GHz
34 typ. (30 min.) @7.2-7.5GHz
L
W
a
d
c
b
f
e
 
  
(Top)
(Bottom)
P/N 2450DP14R5400
Detail Specification: Page 2 of 4
4001 Calle Tecate • Camarillo, CA 93012 • TEL 805.389.1166 FAX 805.389.1821
2018 Johanson Technology, Inc.  All Rights ReservedVer. 1.0
"High Frequency Ceramic Solutions"
2.4GHz / 5GHz Diplexer, EIA 0603, LGA package